Straight Egyptian ShOW (SpeCiﬁC H European Conference of

Ori gi n) Arab Horse Organizations
ECAHO
Sharjah, United Arab
Emirates
25 Oct 2019, Colts 1 to 3 years old
A
Position Horse Score Detail
1st Name: D SUKKAR 91.67

Colour: Grey

Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai

19.5 19.5 19
19.5 19.5 19.5

. 18 18.5 18
Arabian Horse Stud

15.5 16 15.5

19 19 19

REMAS

Colour: Grey 19 19.5
Owner: ARKAN 19 19
MALIK HAMMOOD 18 18.5
AL KUBAISI

Breeder: ARKAN 16 15.5
MALIK HAMMOOD 19 18.5
AL KUBAISI

AL-BEDAA

Colour: Grey 18.5 18.5 18.5

Owner: AL QASSEMI 19 18.5 18.5
TABLE
S S 18 17.5 18
Breeder: AL
QASSEMI STABLES 15.5 16 15
18.5 19 18.5

REMAS

Colour: Grey 19 19 18.5
Owner: ARKAN 18.5 19 18
MALIK HAMMOOD 175 175 18
AL KUBAISI

Breeder: ALREMAS 15.5 15.5 15
ARABIAN HORSE 19 185 185

STUD



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: WAFI AL
FAWARES

Colour: Grey

Owner: RASHED
AHMED RASHED ALI
AL HEFAITY
Breeder: RASHED
AHMED RASHED ALI
AL HEFAITY

Name: D MAJLAN
Colour: Grey

Owner: MOHTHAB
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: MERU

Colour: Grey

Owner: H.H DR
SHEIKH SULTAN BIN
MOHAMMED AL
QASSEMI

Breeder: AL
QASSEMI STABLES

Name: BASSEL AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: Grey

Owner: AMMAR
HUSSAIN EISA
YOUSIF ALDARMAKI
Breeder: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN
MOHAMMED ALI AL
THANI

Name: BARQ AL
SHMOKH

Colour: Grey

Owner: ALI RASHED
MATAR AL NEYADI
Breeder: ALI RASHED
MATAR AL NEYADI

88.5

88.33

88.33

88.17

87.17

18.5 18.5 19

18.5 18 18.5
17.5 17.5 18
15.5 15 15.5

18.5 18.5 18.5

18.5 18.5 19

18 18.5 18.5
17.5 17.5 18
15 15 15
18.5 18.5 19

19 18.5 18.5
18.5 18 18.5
18 17.5 17.5
15.5 15.5 15
18.5 18.5 18

18.5 18.5 18.5

18.5 18 18.5
18 18 18
15 15.5 15.5

17.5 18 18.5

18.5 18 18.5
18 17.5 18
17.5 17.5 17
15 15 15.5

19 18.5 18



0 Name: E.S. KHAN
Colour: Grey
Owner: SHEIKH
ABDULLAH BIN
MAJID AL QASSEMI
Breeder: SHEIKH
ABDULLAH BIN
MAJID AL QASSEMI

Judges

A.N. := Ann Nordén, SE
R.P. 11 Richard Pihlstrom, FR
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT

No detailed scorecard available



Sharjah, United Arab
Emirates

25 Oct 2019, Colts 1 to 3 years old

B
Position Horse

1st Name: BABEL AL

ZOBAIR
Colour: Grey

Owner: SHEIKH

ABDULLA BIN

MOHAMMED ALI AL

THANI

Breeder: SHEIKH

ABDULLA BIN

MOHAMMED ALI AL

THANI

2nd Name: MANAWER AL

DHAFRA
Colour: Grey

Owner: RAKAN
RASHED AHMED
RASHED ALHEFEITI
Breeder: RAKAN
MOHAMED ALI

MURSHED
ALMURAR

3rd Name: AZZAM AL

AMMAR

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AMMAR

MOHAMMED

HUMAIDAN ALZAABI
Breeder: AMMAR

MOHAMMED

HUMAIDAN ALZAABI

4th Name: SHAGRAN AL

SHAFI

Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AL SHAFI
ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: AL SHAFI
ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Score
91.33

90.17

89.83

88.5

Detail

A.A.
19.5
19.5
17.5
15.5
19

R.P.
19.5
19
17
15.5
19.5

F.S.
19.5
19.5
18.5
15.5
19.5

R.P.

E% Ilgﬁi II

18
15
19

A.A.
18.5
18.5
18
15.5
18.5

18

18

18
15.5
18.5

19
19
18
15.5
19.5

R.P.
19
18.5
18
15.5
19

R.P.
18
17.5
18
15.5
19

F.S.
19
19

18.5
15
19

F.S.
19
19
18

15.5
19

F.S.
19
18.5
18
15
19



5th

6th

Name: AL WAEB YAS 88.5
Colour: Bay

Owner: BAKHEET

SAEED BAKHEET

NOUBI AL KATBI

Breeder: BAKHEET

SAEED BAKHEET

NOUBI ALKETBI

Name: A. L. R. BARQ 87.83
Colour: Grey

Owner: MOHSEN

HUSSEIN HUSSEIN

EMARA

Breeder: Yousif

Mohamed ali

Mohamed al

rasheed

Name: ROYAL
JUNIOR

Colour: Grey
Owner: SAIF
KHALIFA SAIF
KHALIFA
ALMUHAIRI
Breeder: TAREK
SAADALDEEN
CHAABAN

Name: JARNAS YAS
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: MOHAMED
EISA MUSALLAM
ALSHEDI AL
MANSOORI
Breeder: YAS
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: D SHEIS
Colour: Bay

Owner: KHALED
SAEED ABDULLAH
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

A.A. R.P. F.S.
18.5 18 18.5
18.5 18 18.5
17.5 18 18
15.5 15.5 15.5

18.5 18.5 18.5

A.A. R.P. F.S.
18.5 18.5 18.5

18.5 18.5 18
B&T 17 17 17.5
LEGS 15.5 15.5 15
MOVE 18.5 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
R.P. t1 Richard Pihlstrom, FR
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT



Sharjah, United Arab
Emirates
25 Oct 2019, Stallions 4 years old and older

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: NAJM AL
SHMOKH

Colour: Grey

Owner: AL SHAFI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: ALI RASHED
MATAR AL NEYADI

Name: NAHMAN AL
BUSTAN

Colour: Grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
ABDULLAH
MOHAMMED
RASHED AL SHEHHI
Breeder: Al Bustan
Stables

Name: R.A.K
ALWALEED

Colour: Bay

Owner: RAS
ALKHAIMAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AHMED
MOHAMED JAAFAR
ALZAABI

Name: NATHEM AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: Grey
Owner: MOHAMMED
SAIF ALI
ALEMSHOURAB
ALHEBSI

Breeder: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED
ABDULLA
MOHAMMED
ALTHANI

Score
91.83

91.83

91.17

20

Detail

19.5 19 19.5
19 18.5 19
18 18.5 18.5

15.5 15.5 15.5
20 19.5 20

19.5 19.5 19
19 19.5 19
18.5 18 18.5
15.5 15.5 16
19.5 19.5 19

19 19.5 19.5
19 19 19
18.5 18 18.5

15.5 15.5 15.5
19 19 19

19 18.5 19
19 18.5 18
18 17.5 18
15.5 16 16
19 19.5 18.5



5th

6th

7th

Judges

Name: MASROUR AL 88.67
FAYA

Colour: Bay

Owner: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED
SULTAN SAEED
SAEED MAJID
ALQASSEMI
Breeder: SHEIKH
TARIK FAISAL
KHALID ALQASSEMI

Name: SAHHAR P 88.17
Colour: Grey

Owner: SALEH OMAR

BIN HIDER ARABIAN

HORSE STUD

Breeder: MARCUS

UND MILDRED

PABST,GERMANY

Name: FAKHR AL 87.67
HAMIDIYA

Colour: Grey

Owner: MOHAMMED

EISSA KHALIFA

BUSHEHAB

Breeder:

MOHAMMED EISSA

KHALIFA BUSHEHAB

Name: MISHAAL
ALAQABIAH

Colour: Bay

Owner: BRAHIM
ABDURAHMAN
MOHAMED ALEKAB
Breeder: BRAHIM
ABDURAHMAN
MOHAMED ALEKAB

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.N. := Ann Nordén, SE
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT

19 18.5 19
18.5 18.5 18.5
18 17.5 17.5
15 15
18.5 18.5

18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5 18

18 17.5
15 15
18 18

18.5 18.5

18 18.5
17.5 17.5
15 15
18.5 18.5



Sharjah, United Arab
Emirates

25 Oct 2019, Stallions 4 years old and older

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: NASSER
FANA

Colour: Grey

Owner: JASIM
MOHAMED
ABDALLAH
ALSHAER ALNAQBI
Breeder:
PUROSANGUE
ARABO

Name: D HAYDAR
Colour: Bay

Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: D LABBAD
Colour: Grey

Owner: FAISAL
ABDULLA HASSAN
AL RAEESI

Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: AWAD AL
SHAQAB

Colour: Grey

Owner: BAKHEET
SAEED BAKHEET
NOUBI AL KATBI
Breeder: AL SHAQAB
STUD

Score
92.17

91.83

90.17

89.5

Detail

A.A. A.N. R.P.

19.5 19.5 19.5
19 19.5 19
B&T 18.5 18.5 18
LEGS 16 16 15

MOVE 19.5 19.5 19.5

A.A. A.N. R.P.
19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5 19

&T 18.5 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15.5 16
MOVE 19 19.5 19

A.A. A.N. R.P.
19 18.5 18.5
18.5 18.5 18.5

18 18 17.5
LEGS 15.5 16 16
MOVE 19.5 19 19.5

A.A. A.N. R.P.
18.5 18.5 19
18.5 18.5 18.5

E % II E E % IIIE % IIIE %

B&T 18 18 18
ecs  [RIERETIRNRTY
wove  [RTTINEETINNRTY



5th Name: AMAAR AL 89
RAYYAN
Colour: Grey
Owner: SALEM
NASER ALHAJERI
Breeder: Al Rayyan
Farm

6th Name: AMIR AL 88.67
DHAFRA
Colour: Grey
Owner: MOHAMED
MOBARK MOHAMED
JUMA HAMMOUDI
Breeder: RAKAN
MOHAMED ALI
MURSHED AL
MURAR

7th Name: ADNAN AL 88
AMAL
Colour: Bay
Owner: MOHAMED
MOBARAK
MOHAMED JUMAH
HAMMOUDI
Breeder: ABDULAZIZ
ABDULRAOOF
ABDULRAHMAN
ALAWAR

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.N. := Ann Nordén, SE
R.P. 1 Richard Pihlstrom, FR

A.A.

18.5

E%

18.5
B&T 17.5
LEGS 15.5
MOVE 18.5

A.A.

18.5

18.5
18
15
19

A.A.
18.5

3 HHEBBE
E: HERIEIE

18.5

B&T 17.5

15.5
19

A.N.

19
19
18
16
18.5

A.N.

18.5
18
17.5
15.5
19

A.N.

18
18.5
17
15.5
18.5

R.P.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

R.P.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
19

R.P.
18.5
18.5
17
15
18.5



Sharjah, United Arab
Emirates

25 Oct 2019, Junior Female Championship
Position Horse

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: D
AMEEREYYAH
Colour: Grey

Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: D KAHAYEL
Colour: Black

Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: OUMNIA AL
HAITHAM

Colour: Grey

Owner: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI
Breeder: HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
BINFRAISH ALKINDI

Name: D
FAISALEYYAH
Colour: Bay

Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: SHOBRA AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: Grey

Owner: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN
MOHAMMED ALI AL
THANI

Breeder: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN
MOHAMMED ALI AL
THANI

Score

16

Detail

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

A.A. A.N.
4 4
A.A. A.N.
1 1

R.P.

4

R.P.

R.P.

R.P.

F.S.

F.S.

F.S.



0 Name: KAHEELAH
ALBIDAYER
Colour: Grey
Owner: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED BIN
SAUD AL QASSEMI
Breeder: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED BIN
SAUD ALQASSEMI

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.N. = Ann Nordén, SE

R.P. 11 Richard Pihlstrom, FR
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT

POINTS

A.A. A.N.

R.P.

F.S.



Sharjah, United Arab
Emirates

25 Oct 2019, Junior Male
Championship

Position Horse

GOLD  Name: D SUKKAR
Colour: Grey
Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

SILVER  Name: RIEAN AL
REMAS
Colour: Grey
Owner: ARKAN
MALIK HAMMOOD
AL KUBAISI
Breeder: ARKAN
MALIK HAMMOOD
AL KUBAISI

BRONZE Name: BABEL AL
ZOBAIR
Colour: Grey
Owner: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN
MOHAMMED ALI AL
THANI
Breeder: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN
MOHAMMED ALI AL
THANI

4 Name: MANAWER AL
DHAFRA
Colour: Grey
Owner: RAKAN
RASHED AHMED
RASHED ALHEFEITI
Breeder: RAKAN
MOHAMED ALI
MURSHED
ALMURAR

Score
16

POINTS

Detail

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

A.A. A.N.
1 1
A.A. A.N.

2
A.A. A.N.
2

R.P.

R.P.

R.P.

F.S.

F.S.



0 Name: KHULDOON
AL-BEDAA
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL QASSEMI
STABLES
Breeder: AL
QASSEMI STABLES

0 Name: AZZAM AL
AMMAR
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: AMMAR
MOHAMMED
HUMAIDAN ALZAABI
Breeder: AMMAR
MOHAMMED
HUMAIDAN ALZAABI

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.N. = Ann Nordén, SE

R.P. 11 Richard PihIstrom, FR
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT

POINTS

POINTS

R.P.

R.P.



Sharjah, United Arab
Emirates

25 Oct 2019, Senior Female
Championship

Position Horse

GOLD  Name: D AFAF
Colour: Grey
Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

SILVER  Name: KAHIELAT
KHALID
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: H.H. SHEIKH
KHALID BIN SULTAN
BIN MOHAMMED AL
QASSEMI
Breeder: ALQASSEMI
STABLES

BRONZE Name: HASINA AL
ZOBAIR
Colour: Grey
Owner: ARKAN
MALIK HAMMOOD
AL KUBAISI
Breeder: SHEIKH
ABDULLA BIN
MOHAMMED ALI
ALTHANI

4 Name: D OMNIA
Colour: Chestnut
Owner: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud
Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

0 Name: WEDAD AL
SHMOKH
Colour: Grey
Owner: AL DHABI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD
Breeder: ALI RASHED
MATAR AL NEYADI

Score
12

POINTS

Detail

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

A.A. A.N.
1 2
A.A. A.N.
2 1

A.A. A.N.

R.P.

4

R.P.

1

R.P.

R.P.

R.P.

F.S.

F.S.

F.S.

F.S.

F.S.



0 Name: SG
ROWADAH
Colour: Grey
Owner: MOHAMED
HAITHAM
MOHAMED SAEED
ALKINDI
Breeder: Al Nakheel
Stud

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.N. = Ann Nordén, SE

R.P. 11 Richard Pihlstrom, FR
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT

POINTS

A.A. A.N.

R.P.

F.S.



Sharjah, United Arab

Emirates

25 Oct 2019, Senior Male

Championship

Position Horse Score

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name: NASSER 9
FANA

Colour: Grey

Owner: JASIM

MOHAMED

ABDALLAH

ALSHAER ALNAQBI

Breeder:

PUROSANGUE

ARABO

Name: D HAYDAR 8
Colour: Bay

Owner: Dubai

Arabian Horse Stud

Breeder: Dubai

Arabian Horse Stud

Name: NAHMAN AL 6
BUSTAN

Colour: Grey

Owner: MOHAMMED

ABDULLAH

MOHAMMED

RASHED AL SHEHHI

Breeder: Al Bustan

Stables

Name: NAJM AL 3
SHMOKH

Colour: Grey

Owner: AL SHAFI

ARABIAN HORSE

STUD

Breeder: ALI RASHED

MATAR AL NEYADI

POINTS

Detail

POINTS

POINTS

POINTS

A.A. A.N.
2

R.P.

R.P.

R.P.

R.P.

F.S.

F.S.



Judges

Name: R.A.K
ALWALEED

Colour: Bay

Owner: RAS
ALKHAIMAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Breeder: AHMED
MOHAMED JAAFAR
ALZAABI

Name: D LABBAD
Colour: Grey

Owner: FAISAL
ABDULLA HASSAN
AL RAEESI

Breeder: Dubai
Arabian Horse Stud

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.N. = Ann Nordén, SE

R.P. 11 Richard PihIstrom, FR
F.S. 11 Francesco Santoro, IT

POINTS

POINTS

R.P.

R.P.

F.S.
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